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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposals for expansion of Kendriya/Navodaya Vidyalayas;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the steps taken by the Government in this regard, State-wise; and

(c) the details of funds sanctioned and released for the Kendriya Vidyalayas during the last three years and the current year, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): Setting up of Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) and Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) in the uncovered areas of the country is an ongoing process. KVs and JNVs are opened on receipt of the viable proposal in prescribed proformae from the various Ministries of Govt. of India and State Governments/UTs thereby committing the availability of requisite resources and subject to availability of funds and approval of the competent authority.

Kendriya Vidyalayas Sangathan has received 17 proposals which have been found feasible for opening of new KVs. The state-wise details are at Annexure-I. Besides, 129 other proposals and requests have also been received from various sponsoring agencies which have not been found feasible so far.

In respect of JNV, against target of 612 districts in the country, JNVs have been established in 576 districts located in 34 States/UTs except Tamil Nadu State. Of the remaining 36 districts, 06 have no rural population.

(c) The State-wise details of funds sanctioned and released for the Kendriya Vidyalayas during the year 2008-09, 2009-10 and 2010-
11 are given in Annexure-II. The consolidated accounts for 2011-12 have not been compiled yet.
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